AGENDA

AVON TOWN COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
THURSDAY, MARCH 7,2019  7:30 P.M.
AVON TOWN HALL, SELECTMEN’S CHAMBER
60 WEST MAIN STEET

l. CALL TO ORDER

Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

11 PUBLIC HEARING: None

V. MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING: January 29, 2019 Special Meeting

V. COMMUNICATION FROM AUDIENCE: Items not on this Agenda

All items from audience are limited to five (5) minutes or less

VI. COMMUNICATION FROM COUNCIL

VIlI.  OLD BUSINESS

18/19-18

FY 19/20 Budget Development

VIII.  NEW BUSINESS

18/19-45

18/19-46

18/19-47

18/19-48

18/19-49

18/19-50

18/19-51

18/19-52

18/19-53

18/19-54

2019 Girl Scout Week Proclamation

Review, Discussion, and Approval: Town Council Policy No. 17, Elderly
Tax Relief Program

Review, Discussion, Set Public Hearing: Sanitary Sewer Easement:
30 Paper Chase Trail

Approve Resolution: 2019 JAG (Justice Assistance Grant) Violent Crime
Prevention Grant, $6,000

Review, Discussion, and Approval: Town Council Policy No. 8, Death of
Town Officials

Approval of Real Estate Tax Refunds, $12,314.12

Resignation: Building Code Board of Appeals (R — 12/31/19)
Appointment: New England National Scenic Trail Stewardship Council
Resignation: New England National Scenic Trail Stewardship Council

Discussion regarding expectations of meeting minutes
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18/19-55 Regular Avon Volunteer Fire Department (AVFD) Updates

IX. TOWN MANAGER’S REPORT/MISCELLANEOUS
Misc. A: Purchasing Update
Misc. B: Construction Update
Misc. C: Center Line Rumble Strips/Route 10
Misc. D: Tobacco 21/Vaping

X. MEETING SCHEDULE

XI. ADJOURN



