AGENDA

AVON TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2019 7:30 P.M. AVON TOWN HALL, SELECTMEN'S CHAMBER 60 WEST MAIN STEET

I.	CALL TO ORDER	
II.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
III.	PUBLIC HEARING: None	
IV.	MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING: January 29, 2019 Special Meeting	
V.	COMMUNICATION FROM AUDIENCE: Items not on this Agenda	
All items from audience are limited to five (5) minutes or less		
VI.	COMMUNICATION FROM COUNCIL	
VII.	OLD BUSINESS	
18/19-1	18	FY 19/20 Budget Development
VIII.	NEW	BUSINESS
18/19-45		2019 Girl Scout Week Proclamation
18/19-46		Review, Discussion, and Approval: Town Council Policy No. 17, Elderly Tax Relief Program
18/19-47		Review, Discussion, Set Public Hearing: Sanitary Sewer Easement: 30 Paper Chase Trail
18/19-48		Approve Resolution: 2019 JAG (Justice Assistance Grant) Violent Crime Prevention Grant, \$6,000
18/19-49		Review, Discussion, and Approval: Town Council Policy No. 8, Death of Town Officials
18/19-50		Approval of Real Estate Tax Refunds, \$12,314.12
18/19-51		Resignation: Building Code Board of Appeals (R – 12/31/19)
18/19-52		Appointment: New England National Scenic Trail Stewardship Council
18/19-53		Resignation: New England National Scenic Trail Stewardship Council
18/19-54		Discussion regarding expectations of meeting minutes

Town Council Agenda March 7, 2019 Page 2

18/19-55 Regular Avon Volunteer Fire Department (AVFD) Updates

IX. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT/MISCELLANEOUS

Misc. A: Purchasing Update Misc. B: Construction Update

Misc. C: Center Line Rumble Strips/Route 10

Misc. D: Tobacco 21/Vaping

X. MEETING SCHEDULE

XI. ADJOURN